
 

CONTACT INFORMATION 
Province of BC Dam Safety Staff 
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FOR GENERAL INQUIRIES, PLEASE EMAIL: dam.safety@gov.bc.ca 
FOR AN EMERGENCY, CONTACT EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AND CLIMATE READINESS BC, 24-Hr LINE: 1-800-663-3456 
For an emergency dam owners must follow their Dam Emergency Plan and contact the local Dam Safety Officer.  
 

MINISTRY OF WATER, LAND AND RESOURCE STEWARDSHIP (WLRS) 
DAM SAFETY SECTION 

 EMAIL OFFICE CELL 
FOR INQUIRIES REQUIRING ASSISTANCE 

Kevin Lee 
Dam Safety Resource Specialist 
Water Management Branch 
Unit 200 - 10428 153rd Street 
Surrey BC, V3R 1E1 

dam.safety@gov.bc.ca 604 586-4442 OFFICE HOURS 
ONLY 

MANAGEMENT 
Connie Chapman 
Acting Executive Director and Comptroller of Water Rights 
Water Management Branch  
PO Box 9340 Stn Prov Govt,  Victoria BC, V8W 9M1 

Connie.Chapman@gov.bc.ca 778 698-7332 250 893-1731 

Bryan Robinson, P.Geo. 
Acting Director, Dam Safety & Utility Regulation and  
Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights 
Water Management Branch 
Suite 200 - 10428 153rd Street, Surrey , V3R 1E1 

Bryan.Robinson@gov.bc.ca 778 572-2161 778 873-7317 

Mike Noseworthy, P.Geo., P.L.Eng.  
(Primary Contact) 
Head, Dam Safety Section  
Water Management Branch  
PO Box 9340 Stn,. Prov Govt Victoria BC V8W 9M1 

Mike.Noseworthy@gov.bc.ca 778 622-6893 250 809-6346 

DAM SAFETY SECTION 
Major Dams – Dam Safety Officers (responsible for dams greater than 9 metres in height) 

Angie Ramey, P.Eng. 
Acting Senior Dam Safety Project Manager 
Water Management Branch  
2080A Labieux Road 
Nanaimo BC, V9T 6J9 

Angie.Ramey@gov.bc.ca 250 739-8614 250 616-6630 

Binod Acharya, P.Eng. 
Acting Senior Dam Safety Project Manager  
Water Management Branch  
Unit 200 10428 153rd Street 
Surrey BC, V3R 1E1 

Binod.Acharya@gov.bc.ca 778 572-2183 604 226-5130 

Michael Trudell, P.Eng. 
Acting Senior Dam Safety Project Manager  
Water Management Branch  
5th Floor – 499 George Street 
Prince George BC, V2L 1R5 

Michael.Trudell@gov.bc.ca 250 645-9422 778 675-3025 

Regional Dams – Dam Safety Officers (responsible for dams less than 9 metres in height) 
WEST COAST 
David Johnson, P.Ag. 
Senior Regional Dam Safety Officer  
Water Management Branch  
2080A Labieux Road 
Nanaimo BC V9T 6J9 

David.A.Johnson@gov.bc.ca 250 739-8239 250 668-2450 

SOUTH COAST 
Frew Azene, P.Eng. 
Senior Regional Dam Safety Officer 
Water Management Branch 
Unit 200 10428 153rd Street 
Surrey BC V3R 1E1 

Frew.Azene@gov.bc.ca 778 572-2238 - 

CARIBOO 

Currently Vacant Michael.Trudell@gov.bc.ca  250 645-9422 778 675-3025 
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MINISTRY OF WATER, LAND AND RESOURCE STEWARDSHIP (WLRS) cont. 

DAM SAFETY SECTION cont. 
 EMAIL OFFICE CELL 

 
THOMPSON 
Darren Bennett 
Senior Regional Dam Safety Officer  
Water Management Branch  
1259 Dalhousie Drive 
Kamloops BC V2C 5Z5 

Darren.Bennett@gov.bc.ca 250 371-6329 250 371-7385 

OKANAGAN 
Ted Moore 
Senior Regional Specialist - Dam Safety 
Water Management Branch  
3840 Airport Road Box 4000 Station Main 
Merritt, BC V1K 1B8 

Ted.Moore@gov.bc.ca 250 378-0594 250 280-2815 

KOOTENAY/BOUNDARY 
Kevin O’Neill, P.Ag. 
Senior Regional Dam Safety Officer  
Water Management Branch 
1902 Theatre Road 
Cranbrook, BC V1C 7G1 

Kevin.ONeill@gov.bc.ca 250 420-6543 250 354-2841 

SKEENA, OMINECA & NORTHEAST 

Currently Vacant Michael.Trudell@gov.bc.ca 250 645-9422 778 675-3025 

Training and Dam Information Services 
Joshua Crough 
Data and Geomatics Specialist 
Water Management Branch  
PO Box 9340 Stn Prov Govt 
Victoria BC, V8W 9M1 

Joshua.Crough@gov.bc.ca 236 478-0999 OFFICE HOURS 
ONLY 

Beth Atkinson 
Acting Training Coordinator 
Water Management Branch  
PO Box 9340 Stn Prov Govt 
Victoria BC, V8W 9M1 

Beth.Atkinson@gov.bc.ca 236 478-0999 OFFICE HOURS 
ONLY 

Kevin Lee 
Dam Safety Resource Specialist 
Water Management Branch 
Unit 200 10428 153rd Street 
Surrey BC, V3R 1E1 

Kevin.Lee@gov.bc.ca 604 586-4442 OFFICE HOURS 
ONLY 

BC ENERGY REGULATOR (BCER)  
(responsible for water supply dams for all oil and gas, liquefied natural gas, geothermal and hydrogen producers) 

 EMAIL OFFICE CELL 

Gouri Bhuyan, Ph.D., P.Eng., FASME, FCAE  
(Primary Contact) 
BCER Dam Safety Officer 
Civil Technical Compliance 
#203 - 1500 Hardy Street 
Kelowna BC, V1Y 8H2 

Gouri.Bhuyan@bc-er.ca 250 980-6059 778 214-9865 

Ken McLean, RFT 
BCER Dam Safety Officer 
Enforcement 
6534 Airport Road 
Fort St. John, BC, V1J 4M6 

Ken.McLean@bc-er.ca 250 794-5312 250 793-3491 

Mesfin Fentabil, Ph.D, P.Ag, GIT 
BCER Dam Safety Officer 
Responsible Development 
6534 Airport Road 
Fort St. John, BC, V1J 4M6 

Mesfin.Fentabil@bc-er.ca 250 794-5402 OFFICE HOURS 
ONLY 
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